
EASY

The Assembly Rating is a 5-point system that 
shows the degree of effort needed in 
assembling a specific product (with 1 being 
easy and 5 being difficult).  For some 
products, two persons are recommended.

Allen Wrench 
(Included)

Assembly Instructions

Tools Required for Assembly:
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ASSEMBLY RATING
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Parts List Hardware List

#1 x 1 pc
Backrest

#2 x 1 pc 
Seat

#3 x 2 pcs
Armrest

#A x 4 pcs
Bolt 1/4”x1-3/8”

#B x 6 pcs
Bolt 1/4”x1”

Before you begin, please read Page 2 
of “Assembly and Care Advice”.

And remember, do not tighten until 
each step is completed or instructed.

#C x 4 pcs
Bolt 1/4”x3/4”

MD

#D x 10 pcs
Flat Washer 14mm

#4 x 1 pc 
5-Star Base
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#E x 4 pcs
Flat Washer 18mm

#F x 1 pc
Allen Wrench

#5 x 1 pc
Seat Plate w/Handle

#6 x 1 pc
Cylinder Cover

#7 x 1 pc
Gas Lift Cylinder

#8 x 5 pcs
Caster



Turn right (clockwise) to tighten

Page 4 of 6

Insert the 5 casters (#8) into the 5-star base (#4). Then 
insert the gas lift cylinder (#7) into the 5-star base (#4) 
and the cylinder cover (#6) over the gas lift cylinder (#7).

I. Align the two armrests (#3) with 
the pre-drilled holes on the 
bottom of the seat (#2).

II. Prepare 6 bolt assemblies by 
inserting the 6 flat washers (#D) 
onto the 6 bolts (#B).

III. Insert the bolt assemblies 
through the armrests (#3) and 
secure those bolts using the 
Allen wrench (#F) to lock them 
with the seat (#2). 

#B x 6 pcs
#D x 6 pcs
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Turn right (clockwise) to tighten

#A x 4 pcs
#D x 4 pcs

I. Align the backrest (#1) with 
the pre-drilled holes on the 
bottom of the seat (#2).

II. Prepare 4 bolt assemblies 
by inserting the 4 flat 
washers (#D) onto the 4 
bolts (#A).

III. Insert the bolt assemblies 
through the backrest (#1) 
and secure those bolts 
using the Allen wrench (#F) 
to lock them with the seat 
(#2).

I. Align the seat plate with handle 
(#5) with the pre-drilled holes on 
the bottom of the seat (#2).

II. Prepare 4 bolt assemblies by 
inserting the 4 flat washers (#E) 
onto the 4 bolts (#C).

III. Insert the bolt assemblies 
through the seat plate with 
handle (#5) and secure those 
bolts using the Allen wrench (#F) 
to lock them with the seat (#2).

#C x 4 pcs
#E x 4 pcs

Turn right (clockwise) to tighten
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ASSEMBLY IS COMPLETED

I. Place the assembled seat plate with handle assembly 
from Step 4 over the top of the assembled gas lift cylinder 
assembly from Step 1.

II. Check to make sure all parts are secured, the chair is 
stable and the up/down lift is working properly.


